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Each child is uniquely created and loved by God. 

” www.st-barnabas.kent.sch.uk 

Our School Christian Values are Aspiration, Love, Trust, Perseverance, Reconciliation and 

Compassion.   

This week we have found out about Winnie the Pooh and the importance of gratitude 

Attendance 

We are always challenged to have the best attendance we can and our tar-

get this year is 97%.  Do remember that we close our gates at 8:50 every-

day and we finish at 3pm.  

This week 
 

What a busy week!  We have had a fabulous two days where we have explored the Jap-

anese painter Hokusai.  The Drama Geezers joined us and through exploring Japanese 

folktales each class were able to act out the tales and produce an amazing creative display. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Many different art skills were used and I know there is still some work still to complete and 

we are looking forward to sharing all the work at a later date.  The children had a fabulous 

time and we look forward to more creative times ahead. 

http://www.st-barnabas.kent.sch.uk


Keeping in contact 

If you would like to contact your child’s class teacher here are the class email addresses.  If it is an urgent 

matter please contact the School office. 

Acorn: acorn@st-barnabas.kent.sch.uk   Willow: willow@st-barnabas.kent.sch.uk 

Beech: beech@st-barnabas.kent.sch.uk   Maple: maple@st-barnabas.kent.sch.uk 

Chestnut: chestnut@st-barnabas.kent.sch.uk  Lilac: lilac@st-st-barnabas.kent.sch.uk 

Oak: oak@st-barnabas.kent.sch.uk 

Reminders 
 

 

 

Please remember we 

are a nut free school.  

Sweets and choco-

late are also actively 

discouraged. 

Something to think 

about... 

 

 

Is silence 

a sound? Can you 

hear silence? 

A cold start this morning but the sunshine is lovely. I hope you all have the opportunity to get 

outside. 

Have a lovely weekend and keep safe.   

Moira Duncombe                        @StBarnabasSchoolTW 

Friday Worship 

On a Friday our worship is all about celebration.  We share our stars of the week, children who are in our 

Golden books for showing our School Values, team points and any other celebrations from our School 

community.   

Well done to the following for being our Stars this week:  Asu, Francesco, Demi, Ted, Maryam, Eva,     

Oliwier, Alice V, Jas, Albie, Blossom, Ruby and Olivia S. 

Team points winner are Disciples. 

Covid update information regarding using LFD tests. 

Information regarding testing was updated on 17th January and it is im-

portant to keep up to date.  The rules have now changed with the self–

isolation period being cut to five ‘full days’ providing there are two negative 

tests on days five and six. 


